

Agency Nursing Spend

Reference Number: F4851 Date of Response: 16/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1.Can you confirm names of all off framework agencies supplying into the trust directly for nursing staff , specifically theatre staff.

There were nil shifts covered by agency workers from an off framework agency in theatres services during the six months 1st February to 31st July 2022.

a. With the above information, can this be broken down by

• Volume of supply (per month for the last 6 months) This question is not applicable.

• Total trust spend per agency (per month for the last 6 months) **This question is not applicable.**

2. Please can you confirm how many nursing and theatre shifts have been released/allocated to off framework agencies within the last 6 months Nil

3. Please can you confirm how many nursing and theatre shifts have been filled by off framework agencies within the last 6 months **Nil**

4. For a 6 month period, can you confirm the average charge rate per hour for Band 5 Nursing agency staff across :-

- Week Days: £47.32
- Night Shift/Saturday shifts: £48.39
- Sunday shift/Bank Holiday: £56.91

5. can you confirm the highest agency nurse hourly charge rate, and their speciality? **£158.28 – Emergency Medicine, Intensive Care Medicine**



6. For a 6 month period, can you confirm the average charge rate per hour Theatres Staff agency staff across:

- Week Days:
- Scrub Nurse: **£35.65**
- ODP: **£59**
- Theatre nurse £23.50

Night Shift/Saturday shifts: N/A

Sunday shift/Bank Holiday: N/A

broken down into, Scrub Nurse, ODP, Theatre nurse

Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,